PP Series
Pressure Probes
Pressure transducers for HVAC / R applications
 Datasheet - 1 / 14
Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions - Dixell S.r.l. - Z.I. Via dell’Industria, 27 - 32016 Alpago (BL) ITALY - EmersonClimate.com - Dixell@Emerson.com
CONTENTS
STAINLESS STEEL BODY, EMBEDDED CABLE ................................. 2
1. Description ......................................................................................................................................... 2

4. Available Codes
Pressure Transducer
Part Number How to Order Output
Pressure Range Body Electrical
Connection
Pressure
Connection
Gasket
[bar relative] Material material
BH51320A 03 PPR13S-ABF10
0,5÷4,5 V
   -1 ÷ 12,8 Brass Packard Female Neoprene
BH52120A 03 PPR21S-ABF10     0 ÷ 20,7 Brass Packard Female Neoprene
BH53520A 03 PPR35S-ABF10     0 ÷ 34,5 Brass Packard Female Neoprene
BH54530A 03 PPR45S-APF10  0 ÷ 45 Zinc plated steel Packard Female Neoprene
BH21120A 03 PPC11S-ABF10
4÷20 mA
-1 ÷ 11 Brass Packard Female Neoprene
BH23020A 03 PPC30S-ABF10  0 ÷ 30 Brass Packard Female Neoprene
BH25030A 03 PPC50S-APF10  0 ÷ 50 Zinc plated steel Packard Female Neoprene
Cable
Part Number How to Order Connection type
Length
[m]
UV protected Wires Terminal finishes
DD520902 00 CAB PKD 02 Packard 2 No 3 Tinned
DD520905 00 CAB PKD 05 Packard 5 No 3 Tinned
DD522902 00 CAB PKD 02-UV Packard 2 Yes 3 Tinned
DD522905 00 CAB PKD 05-UV Packard 5 Yes 3 Tinned
For further cable and transducer options please contact Dixell.
Pin function Cable colors match*
Supply - VIN Black
Return - VOUT White
Not used (Green)
* with Dixell cables
 Datasheet - 8 / 14
Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions - Dixell S.r.l. - Z.I. Via dell’Industria, 27 - 32016 Alpago (BL) ITALY - EmersonClimate.com - Dixell@Emerson.com
5. Technical Data
GENERAL FEATURES
0,5÷4,5V
Ratiometric Output
4÷20mA
Current Output
Operating pressure
(Relative: sealed gauge @ 1 bar abs)
Depending on pressure range
Overall from -1 to 50 bar rel
Pressure connector
1/4” SAE female flare with deflator
7/16”-20 UNF-2B thread
Electrical connector Packard Metri-Pack: Nema 4X, IP65
Operating temperature Depending on seal material 1)
Storage temperature -40°C to +150°C
Over pressure
Based on sensor’s pressure range
1 to 5 bar   = 5x operating P
7 to 20 bar = 3x operating P
>34,5 bar   = 2x operating P
> 1,5 x operating pressure
Burst pressure
Based on sensor’s pressure range
Up to 34.5 bar = 5x operating P
Above 34.5 bar = 3x operating P
> 3 x operating pressure
Fluid compatibility Depending on seal material 1)
1) See paragraph “Seal Materials”

5. Available Codes
Pressure Transducer
Part Number How to Order Output
Pressure Range Body Electrical
Connection
Pressure
Connection
Gasket
[bar relative] Material material
BG01110A 01 PPC11A-ANF00
4÷20 mA
-0,5 ÷ 11
Nickel plated
brass
Packard
Female EPDM
BG01111A 01 PPC11A-ANM00 Male EPDM
BG03010A 01 PPC30A-ANF00
0 ÷ 30
Nickel plated
brass
Packard
Female EPDM
BG03011A 01 PPC30A-ANM00 Male EPDM
BG05010A 01 PPC50A-ANF00
0 ÷ 50
Nickel plated
brass
Packard
Female EPDM
BG05011A 01 PPC50A-ANM00 Male EPDM
Cable
Part Number
Length
[m]
Connection type UV protected Wires Terminal finishes
DD520902 00 2 Packard No 3 Tinned
DD520905 00 5 Packard No 3 Tinned
DD522902 00 2 Packard Yes 3 Tinned
DD522905 00 5 Packard Yes 3 Tinned
For further cable and transducer options please contact Dixell
 Datasheet - 13 / 14
Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions - Dixell S.r.l. - Z.I. Via dell’Industria, 27 - 32016 Alpago (BL) ITALY - EmersonClimate.com - Dixell@Emerson.com
6. Technical Data
GENERAL FEATURES
4÷20mA
Current Output